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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4856
ANSWERED ON:23.05.2006
VOCATIONAL TRAINING IN TRIBAL AREAS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)Whether any survey has been conducted to assess the actual number of beneficiaries from vocational training in tribal areas and the trainees who have gained employment after completion of vocational courses; and

(b) If so, the details in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a)No such survey has been conducted by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs. However, an evaluation study of the scheme of Vocational Training has been commissioned

(b) Does not arise.
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